
                                                                                                                                                      Bred at : Usha 
 

Owned by : Mr K S Vachha 
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    
                                                         Raise a Native        Native Dancer 
                                       Mr. Prospector                           Raise You 
                                                         Gold Digger            Nashua 
                Steinbeck[USA]                                                 Sequence 
                (b - 1989)                               Northjet               Northfields 
                                       Femme Elite                              Jellatina 
                                                         Mira Femme            Dumpty Humpty 
 CAPRISCA                                                                      Mlle. Somebody 
  b g 2014                            ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         Red Ransom            Roberto 
                                       China Visit[USA]                         Arabia 
                                                         Furajet                The Minstrel 
                Xisca                                                           Zummerudd 
                (b - 2007)                               Razeen[USA]           Northern Dancer 
                                       Altimara                                 Secret Asset 
                                                         Treasure's Nest       Treasure Leaf[USA] 
                                                                                Hornet's Nest[IRE] 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
XISCA won 8 races, ` 2,66,92,943 incl. Golconda Textiles Deccan Derby, Gr.1, Eveready Calcutta Derby,  
  Gr.1, Calcutta 2000 Guineas, Gr.2, Bangalore St. Leger, Gr.2, Maharaja’s Cup, Gr.2, Poonawalla Stud  
  Calcutta Oaks, Gr.3 and placed 2nd in Indian Turf Invitation Cup, Gr.1, 3rd in McDowell Signature Indian  
  Derby, Gr.1, Kingfisher Derby Bangalore, Gr.1, etc; dam of: 
 MARISKA (b f 2013 by Multidimensional[IRE]),  1 win, ` 7,81,650 and placed 2nd in Cardinal Trophy, etc. 
 CAPRISCA (b g 2014 by Steinbeck[USA]), 6 wins, ` 51,95,327 incl. Indian St. Leger, Gr.1, Fair Haven 
   Trophy, Hyderabad Race Club Trophy, August Handicap, Bombay Presidency Radio Club Trophy and  
   placed 2nd in Breeders’ Juv. Colts’ Championship, Gr.3, 3rd in Kingfisher Ultra Pune Derby, Gr.1, etc. 
 KANCHENJUNGA (b f 2015 by Multidimensional[IRE]),  1 win, ` 3,46,300. 
 High Priestess (b f 2016 by Multidimensional[IRE]),  in training. 
 ___________ (b f 2017 by Multidimensional[IRE]), un-named. 
 
ALTIMARA won 4 races, ` 32,02,078 incl. Kingfisher Calcutta Derby, Gr.1, Calcutta 1000 Guineas, Gr.3  
  and placed 2nd in President of India Gold Cup, Gr.1, Golconda St. Leger, Gr.2, Calcutta 2000 Guineas,  
  Gr.2, 4th in Kingfisher Derby Bangalore, Gr.1, etc; dam of 7 winners: 
 XISCA, above. 
 Angel Crown, 2 wins, ` 17,75,850 and placed 3rd in Golconda Derby, Gr.1, Golconda St. Leger, Gr.2, etc 
 Adulation, 1 win, ` 12,56,749 and placed 3rd in Bangalore Oaks, Gr.2, etc. 
 ADALICIA, 3 wins, ` 7,03,250 incl. Eltish Cup and placed 3rd in Roll ‘N’ Twist Cup, etc. 
 SUZY WONG, 2 wins, ` 3,33,655 and placed 3rd in Chase Your Passion’ Challenge, etc; producer. 
 Other winners: FALCON CREST (2 wins, ` 2,82,500) and ARTUS (2 wins, ` 7,96,279). 
 
Treasure’s Nest won 7 races, ` 2,40,000 incl. Maharaja’s Gold Cup, Heir Apparent Cup, Stewards’ Trophy  
  and placed 4th in Golconda St. Leger, Gr.2, etc; dam of 7 winners: 
 ALLESCA, 2 wins, ` 2,80,882 incl. Breeders’ Cup [Calcutta], Gr.3. etc; dam of: 
  SIMPLY SUPREME, 6 wins, ` 52,04,654 incl. Indian Turf Invitation Cup, Gr.1, Dawn Ramniwas  
    Ramnarain Ruia Gold Cup, Gr.2 and placed 4th in Nanoli Stud Pune Derby, Gr.1, etc. 
  ALORITZ, 5 wins, ` 24,42,786 incl. Calcutta 2000 Guineas, Gr.2, etc. 
  Allspice, 3 wins, ` 9,16,194 and placed 4th in Kalyani Black Label Million, Gr.3, etc; dam of ROMANTIC  
    FIRE (Calcutta Champions’ Sprint Trophy, Gr.3, etc), Red Romeo (2nd in Poonawalla Breeders’ Multi- 
    Million, Gr.1, 3rd in Nanoli Stud and Breeders’ Sprinters’ Cup, Gr.1, etc; Sire), Swift Fire (3rd in  
    Fernhill’s Palace Juvenile Million, Gr.2, etc), etc. 
  Red Apache, 22 wins, ` 61,13,783 and placed 4th in Ramniwas Ramnarain Ruia Gold Cup, Gr.2, etc. 
  AYMARAS, 2 wins; dam of ABBEVILLE (Indian Champagne Stakes, Gr.3, etc), etc. 
 ALTIMARA, above. 
 Cico Park, 5 wins, ` 7,56,076 and placed 2nd  in C.R.O.S. Champagne Stakes, Gr.3, etc; dam of: 
   Gypsy King, 6 wins, ` 12,21,786 and placed 2nd in Indian Produce Stakes, Gr.3, etc. 
   Timeless Treasure, 3 wins, ` 15,34,756 and placed 4th in R.R. Ruia Gold Cup, Gr.2, etc. 
   Precede, 2 wins, ` 7,67,098 and placed 4th in Bangalore Winter Million, Gr.3, etc. 
 Other winners: GNOSTIC EYES, TREASURER, BOUNTIFUL PLEASURE and ALDEBRO. 
   
HORNET’S NEST[IRE] won 1 race in England, £ 1,297; dam of 4 winners incl.: 
 ETNA, 4 wins, ` 8,88,588 incl. Cruickshank Indian 1000 Guineas, Gr.1, etc; dam of winners. 
 Rainbow Riot, 6 wins, ` 2,98,480 and placed 2nd  in T.N. DOR Cup, Gr.2, etc; producer.  
 Flying Treasure, placed 2nd in Byerly Turk Stakes, Gr.3, etc; dam of SECRET TREASURE (2 wins incl.  
   Colts’ Championship, Gr.3, etc), Oser (4th in Mysore Derby, Gr.1, etc), etc. 
 Treasure’s Nest, above. 
 
Immediate family of LITTLE WOLF (Sire), SMUGGLER (Sire), etc. Tracing to GRAND PRIX. 
 


